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IBRO Advisory Board Members Titles School 

Department 
Karen Allen 
[drkallen@bu.edu] 

Chair, Department of Chemistry 
Professor of Chemistry 

College of Arts and 
Sciences 
Chemistry 

Megan Bair-Merritt 
[Megan.Bair-Merritt@bmc.org] 
 

Chief Science Officer, Boston Medical Center 
Professor of Pediatrics 

Boston Medical Center 
Chobanian & Avedisian 
School of Medicine 
Pediatrics 

Thomas Bifano (7.1.2024 – Present) 
[tgb@bu.edu] 
 
 
Gloria Waters (2015-2024) 
Advisory Board Co-Chair 
[gwaters@bu.edu] 

Interim Associate Provost for Research 
Director, Photonics Center 
Professor of Mechanical Engineering 
 
VP and Associate Provost for Research 
Professor, SAR Speech, Language and Hearing 
Science 

Photonics Center 
College of Engineering 
 
 
BU VP and Associate 
Provost for Research 
 

David Bishop 
[djb1@bu.edu] 

Professor, Electrical and Computer 
Engineering 
Professor, Materials Science 
Professor, Physics 
Head, Div of Materials Science & Engineering 
Director, CELL-MET Engineering Research 
Center 

College of Engineering 
Electrical and Computer 
Engineering 

David Center 
[dcenter@bu.edu] 

Section Chief, Pulmonary, Allergy, Sleep & 
Critical Care Medicine 
Associate Provost of Translational Research 
Gordon and Ruth Snider Professor of 
Pulmonary Medicine 

Chobanian & Avedisian 
School of Medicine 
Medicine 

Lindsay Farrer 
[farrer@bu.edu] 

Section Chief, Biomedical Genetics 
Distinguished Prof, Biomedical Genetics 
Professor, Medicine, Ophthalmology, 
Neurology, Biostatistics, Epidemiology 

Chobanian & Avedisian 
School of Medicine 
Medicine 
BU School of Public 
Health 

Maria Kukuruzinska 
[mkukuruz@bu.edu] 

Associate Dean of Research 
Acting Chair, Dept. of Translational Dental 
Medicine  
Professor, Dept. of Translational Dental 
Medicine 

Goldman School of 
Dental Medicine 
Dean’s Office 

Elise F. Morgan 
[efmorgan@bu.edu] 

Acting Dean, College of Engineering 
Maysarah K Sukkar Professor of Engineering 
Design and Innovation, Mechanical 
Engineering 

College of Engineering 
Bioengineering 
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Director, Center for Multiscale and 
Translational Mechanobiology 
Director, Micro-Computed Tomography 
Imaging Core Facility 

Sean P. Mullen 
[smullen@bu.edu] 

Assoc Dean of the Faculty for CAS Natural 
Sciences 
Professor, Biology 

College of Arts and 
Sciences 
Natural Sciences 

Katya Ravid 
Advisory Board Co-Chair 
[kravid@bu.edu] 

Barbara E. Corkey Professor of Medicine; 
Professor of Biochemistry, Biology, Health 
Sciences 
Founding Director, Evans Center for 
Interdisciplinary Biomedical Research 
Founding Director, BU Interdisciplinary 
Biomedical Research Office 

Chobanian & Avedisian 
School of Medicine; 
Cardiovascular 
Medicine, Whitaker 
Cardiovascular Institute 

David Salant 
[djsalant@bu.edu] 

Vice Chair for Research, Department of 
Medicine 
Professor of Medicine, Pathology & 
Laboratory Medicine 

Chobanian & Avedisian 
School of Medicine 
Medicine 

Thomas D. Tullius 
[tullius@bu.edu] 

Director, Bioinformatics Graduate Program 
Professor, Chemistry 
Professor, Pharmacology & Experimental 
Therapeutics 

College of Arts and 
Sciences 
Chemistry 
 

Sushrut Waikar 
[swaikar@bu.edu] 

Chair, Interim, Dept of Medicine 
 

Chobanian & Avedisian 
School of Medicine 
Medicine 

John A. White 
[jwhite@bu.edu] 

Chair and Professor, Biomedical Engineering 
Professor, Pharmacology and Experimental 
Therapeutics, Neuroscience 

College of Engineering 
Biomedical Engineering 

 
 


